NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion
and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North
Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, November 15, 2016, commencing at 9:30
a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's home page
at www.rrc.texas.gov by clicking on “Open Meetings” and then “webcast home page”, or by going directly
to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rcc/.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to
attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in
advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human
Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas
78711-2967; by telephone at (512) 463-6981 or TDD No. (512) 463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov;
or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10526: Statement of intent of Texas Gas Service Company (TGS), a Division of One Gas,
Inc., to change gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas of the Central Texas Service Area
(CTSA) and South Texas Service Area (STSA).

2. GUD No. 10506, consolidated: Statement of intent of Texas Gas Service Company (TGS), a
Division of ONE Gas, Inc., to increase gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas of the El Paso
Service Area (EPSA), Permian Service Area (PSA), and Dell City Service Area (DCSA). Motions
for Rehearing and Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

3. Docket No. C14-0018-SC-52-A: Application by San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc., for release
of reclamation obligations, Phase II, 274.5 acres, Permit No. 52A, San Miguel Area C Mine,
Atascosa County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

4. 0&G 02-0284942: Application of Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc., to consider permanent gas well
classification for all wells on the Ridley 01 Unit, Sugarkane (Eagle Ford) Field, Karnes County,
Texas.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

0&G 7C-0298167: Application of Approach Operating LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a permit
to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil and gas,
Baker B Lease, Well No. 110, Holt Ranch (Consolidated) Field, Crockett County, Texas.

0&G 7B-0295288: Commission-called hearing on the request of D.N.I. that various wells should
not be plugged by the Commission and the operator should not be held liable for the associated
plugging costs under authority of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §§89.043, 89.083, and 89.085 in addition to
other penalties that may be assessed.

0&G 7C-0300318: Complaint of the Philip Farmar Family that SYMOC, LLC (Operator No.
833599) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Rock Pen North Lease (Lease No. 15577),
Well Nos. 1, 2, and 5, Rock Pen (Clearfork) Field, Irion County, Texas.

Damage Prevention Docket No. 23245: Enforcement action against W.T. Byler Co. Inc. for violation
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11201 Highway 225, La
Porte, Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b); Motion for Rehearing.

Damage Prevention Docket No. 13482: Enforcement action against W.T. Byler Co. Inc. for violation
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1050 S. FM 565, Baytown,
Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b); Motion for Rehearing.

Damage Prevention Docket No. 12840: Enforcement action against W.T. Byler Co. Inc. for violation
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 100 Blk. Hargrave (State
Hwy. 225), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b); Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301578: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BEP Operating, LLC (Operator No. 066718);
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301587: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Higher Standard Oil Company, Inc. (Operator
No. 385715); Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301589: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Leahy Oil, LLC (Operator No. 491622);
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301592: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Seven Cross Operating, LLC (Operator No.
767834); Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 02-0300234: Commission-called hearing to provide Polk Operating, LLC an opportunity to
show cause why the operator is not in violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(6), and 3.91 for its Polk
Karnes R3 Facility, STF-042, P011769-P011773, Karnes County, Texas; and to determine whether
administrative penalties should be assessed for said violations, if any; Appeals of Interim Rulings.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (59 items; numbers 16 - 74)

16.

0&G 8A-0301270: Application of Wishbone Texas Operating Co., LLC to amend and make
permanent the field rules for the Janice (Wolfcamp) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

0&G 05-0300323: Application of O'Ryan Oil and Gas to adopt permanent special field rules for the
Cedar Creek, S. (Smackover) Field in Henderson County, Texas.

0&G 05-0298735: Application of Valence Operating Company to amend Field Rule No. 2 for the
Teague (CV-Bossier Cons.) Field, Freestone County, Texas.

0&G 05-0298739: Application of Valence Operating Company to amend Field Rule No. 2 for the
Farrar (Cotton Valley Lime.) Field, Limestone County, Texas.

0&G 04-0299807: Application of Laredo Energy Operating, LLC to amend and adopt permanent
field rules for the Hawkville (Austin Chalk) Field, Dimmit, and Webb Counties, Texas.

0&G 08-0300492: Application of Ring Energy, Inc. to amend field rules for the Block A-34 (San
Andres) Field, Andrews County, Texas.

0&G 01-0300939: Application of SED Energy, Inc. to adopt field rules for the Parmer (Paluxy)
Field, Val Verde County, Texas.

0&G 03-0301165: Application of PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C. for cancellation of the accumulated
overproduction and to consider an MER allowable for the S. T. 186-L S/2 SE/4 Lease, Well No. 1,
ST 186L S/2 SE/4 (ROB-L) Field, Galveston County, Texas.

0&G 01-0298420: Application of Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC for permanent gas well
classification for its Briscoe Cochina East Ranch Lease, Well Nos. 46H, 47H, 48H, & 49H, Briscoe
Ranch (Eagleford) Field, La Salle County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300687: Application of OXY USA Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Mobil
Facility (Lease No. 08-027540) Collie (Delaware) Field, Ward County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300808: Application of OXY USA Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Mopac
Facility, Collie (Delaware) Field, Reeves County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300809: Application of OXY USA Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Collie
B Facility, Collie (Delaware) and the Wolfbone (Trend Area) Fields, Reeves County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300810: Application of OXY USA Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Collie
A Facility, Collie (Delaware) Field, Reeves County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301044: Application of Carrizo (Eagle Ford) LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for
the Arnold 10 CPF, Pena CPF, Rayes CPF, Siegele CPF, and West Pena CPF, Eagleville (Eagle
Ford-1) Field, Atascosa, Frio, and La Salle Counties, Texas.

0&G 08-0301236: Application of Carrizo (Permian) LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Liberator CPF, Mustang CPF, and the Pythian Oatman CPF, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field,
Culberson County, Texas.
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31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

0&G 01-0301115: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Bowman West Lease (01-17472) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301120: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Bowman West B Lease (01-17472) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301122: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Kidd Unit (01-17033) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301121: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Peverett Unit (01-18212) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301119: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Ocelot A Lease (01-17597) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301118: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Mary Gary/ Gordon C Unit (01-17429) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301117: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Caldarko Unit (01-17417) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301116: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Watusi Unit (01-17986) Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 01-0300345: Application of SN Operating, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Wells D1H, D2H, D3H, and D4H, Hausser Lease, Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field, Frio County,
Texas.

0&G 01-0300346: Application of SN Operating, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Banrich 1H Shackleford 1H Pad, Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field, Frio County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301431: Application of QEP Energy Company for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Hentz Family A56-0407 Lease, Well No. N 02WS, Emperor (Woodford Shale) Field, Winkler
County, Texas.

0&G 01-0300404: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, L.P. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
to Flare Casinghead Gas from the Hixon West CPF Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, LaSalle
County, Texas.

0&G 01-0300405: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, L.P. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
to Flare Casinghead Gas from the Hixon Central CPF Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, LaSalle
County, Texas.

0&G 7C-0300909: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP, for an exceptionto 16 TAC §3.32
for the University Block 12 Lease, Well No. 1217AH and the University Salt Draw Lease, Well No.
41525AH, Lin (Wolfcamp) Field, Reagan and Crockett Counties, Texas.
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45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

0&G 01-0301280: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP, for an exceptionto 16 TAC §3.32
for the Hinojosa CPF, Ritchie Farms North CPF, Scott North CPF, and Whitwell CPF in the
Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Dimmit and La Salle Counties, Texas.

0&G 01-0301282: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP, for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
for the Ritchie Farms South CPF, and the Ritchie Farms Southwest CPF in the Eagleville (Eagle
Ford-1) Field, Dimmit and La Salle Counties, Texas.

0&G 08-0301019: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare
gas from the Brunson 22 No. 1 Well, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300425: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare
gas from the Link VJ Ranch E 55-2-14, Well IH and Link VJ Ranch W 55-2-28, Well 1H, Phantom
(Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300429: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare
gas from the Brunson 25-17, Well 1H, Brunson 26-17- 1H Well and the Brunson 22A- 2H Well,
Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300430: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare
gas from the Paul 23, Well 1H, & Paul 24, Well 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Winkler and
Loving County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300431: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare
gas from the Paul 1H Well, Two Georges (Bone Spring) Field, Winkler County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300432: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare
gas from the Cheyenne Draw 19, Well 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301898: Application of Williams MLP Operating LLC for a sour gas pipeline pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.106, Mutz Interconnect, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa and McMullen
Counties, Texas.

0&G 01-0301953: Application of Williams MLP Operating LLC for a sour gas pipeline pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.106, Diamondback GGS/San Miguel to Christine TL, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field,
Atascosa and McMullen Counties, Texas.

0&G 01-0301450: In Re: Commission-called hearing to provide Jenex Petroleum Corporation
(Operator No. 431135) an opportunity to demonstrate that it has a good faith claim to operate the
Ware, Alpha (02421) Lease, Torch (King) Field, Zavala County, Texas, and to show cause why the
wells should not be ordered plugged.

0&G 08-0301648: Application of Burnett Oil Company, Inc. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.38(d)(3) for
dissolution of the McKnight Gas Unit, Sand Hills (Judkins) Field, Crane County, Texas.
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57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

0&G 7C-0301731: In Re: Commission-called hearing to provide SMC Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator
No. 789634) an opportunity to demonstrate that it has a good faith claim to operate the Byars, M.
D. (13308) Lease, SMC (Canyon Reef) Field, Schleicher County, Texas, and to show cause why the
wells should not be ordered plugged.

0&G 03-0301907: In Re: Commission-called hearing to provide F.I.G. Energy, LLC (Operator No.
257281) an opportunity to demonstrate that it has a good faith claim to operate the Michel, M. C.
Gas Unit (154819) Lease, Well No. 1, Deckers Prairie (Wilcox 10750) Field; Michel et al (155147)
Lease, Well No. 2, Deckers Prairie (Wilcox) Field; and Bayer, G. (155426) Lease, Well No. 2,
Deckers Prairie (La Gloria Lwr.) Field, Montgomery County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301650: In Re: Single Signature P-4 transfer of record operator for the Valois (09450)
Lease, Bateman (Austin Chalk) Field, Bastrop County, Texas, from Foyoro Energy, LLC (Operator
No. 282057) to Rannic Inc. (Operator No. 693638).

0&G 7B-0299551: In Re: Single Signature P-4 transfer of record operator for the Alexander
(25232) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 4, and 5, Brown County Regular Field, Brown County, Texas, from
TRI Energy Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 868574) to Arcadian Mineral Development, LLC
(Operator No. 028757).

0&G 01-0301271: In Re: Single Signature P-4 transfer of record operator for the Williams, J. T.
(07991) Lease, Well Nos. 4, 7, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, and 21, Tenney Creek Field, Caldwell
County, Texas, from Enhanced RS, Inc. (Operator No. 252715) to Red Shell Inc. (Operator No.
696756); Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301582: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dirnett, Inc. (Operator No. 220847); Motion
for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301831: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Allied-Gulf Energy, LLC (Operator No.
014481); Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301832: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bass Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 054836);
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301836: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Great American Resources, Inc. (Operator
No. 328354); Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 08-0302257: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve
or certify an EOR project for the North Cowden Unit (#20164) Lease, Cowden, North (21289 001)
Field, Andrews County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0302256: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve
or certify an EOR project for the Gaines Wasson Clearfork Unit (#63524) Lease, Wasson 72 (95431
001) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.
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68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

0&G 8A-0302353: Hess Corporation for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify
an EOR project for the Seminole San Andres Unit (#60475) Lease, Seminole (San Andres) (82225
142) Field, Gaines County, Texas.

0&G 08-0302356: Apache Corporation for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Campbell, Seth (#47618) Lease, Keystone (Consolidated) (49129 150)
Field, Winkler County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0302177: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve
or certify an EOR project for the Yoakum Wasson Clearfork Unit (#63523) Lease, Wasson 72
(95431 001) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0302225: OXY USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Boyd (#05907) Lease, Slaughter (83991 001) Field, Cochran County,
Texas.

0&G 8A-0302147: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve
or certify an EOR project for the Slaughter Consolidated (#68016) Lease, Tstar (ABO) (91621 001)
Field, Hockley County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0302153: Kinder Morgan Production CO LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50
to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137) Lease, Kelly-Snyder(48583
001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0301615: Kinder Morgan Production CO LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50
to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137) Lease, Kelly-Snyder (48583
001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (16 items; numbers 75 - 90)

75.

76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

0&G20-0302238: InRe: P-5 Organization Report of ALLTEX Operating Company (Operator No.
015056).

0&G 20-0302239: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BKM Production (Operator No. 072533).

0&G 20-0302240: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dolphin Petroleum, LP (Operator No.
222226).

0&G 20-0302241: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Everett Oil, INC. (Operator No. 256479).

0&G 20-0302242: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Gaines Operating, LLC (Operator No.
293071).

0&G 20-0302243: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Gulfstar Properties, Inc. (Operator No.
338735).
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81.

82.

&3.

&4.

85.

86.

&7.

88.

&9.

90.

0&G 20-0302244: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Harper, Clint (Operator No. 357854).
0&G 20-0302245: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J. K. J. Company (Operator No. 427693).
0&G 20-0302247: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of K-B Oil Company (Operator No. 448400).

0&G 20-0302248: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Louisiana Jordan Oil Co, Inc. (Operator No.
509475).

0&G 20-0302249: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of North American Drilling Corp (Operator No.
613521).

0&G 20-0302250: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PLR Energy, LLC (Operator No. 668395).
0&G 20-0302252: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Salvador Oil, LLC (Operator No. 744509).

0&G 20-0302253: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tri-Force Exploration, L.L.C. (Operator No.
868628).

0&G 20-0302254: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wallis Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 893997).

0&G20-0302255: InRe: P-5 Organization Report of White, Jack Operating (Operator No. 918443).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (16 items; numbers 91 - 106)

91.

92.

93.

94.

Damage Prevention Docket No. 23628: Enforcement action against A & H Cable, Inc. for violation
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 600 BLK W. Richey,
Houston, Harris County, Texas, resulting in damage to an intrastate underground pipeline on April
26, 2012; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).

Damage Prevention Docket No. 28124: Enforcement action against A & H Cable, Inc. for violation
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 10550 Bissonnet St, Houston,
Harris County, Texas, resulting in damage to an intrastate underground pipeline on November 6,
2012; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).

Damage Prevention Docket No. 13836: Enforcement action against Allied Foundation Specialists
Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2511
Manorwood St. (Georgetown Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a).

Damage Prevention Docket No. 20029: Enforcement action against Allied Foundation Specialists
Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1427 Sugar
Crossing Dr. (Kelly), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
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95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

Damage Prevention Docket No. 12563: Enforcement action against Allied Foundation Specialists
Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1138
Trowbridge (Sun Harbor), Houston, Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).

Damage Prevention Docket No. 23358: Enforcement action against Prime Utility Construction,
L.L.C. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at Dunhill
(Club Terrace), Frisco/Highland Ridge, Collin County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b).

Damage Prevention Docket No. 12272: Enforcement action against Prime Utility Construction,
L.L.C. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 7708
Wyatt Dr. (Herbert Dr.), White Settlement, Tarrant County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a)
and 18.11(b).

0&G 03-0299296: Enforcement action against Omega Energy LLC (Operator No. 622657) for
violations of Statewide Rules on Angelo Unit (RRC Gas ID No. 085303) Lease, Well No. 1, and
Angelo Unit (RRC Gas ID No. 111212) Lease, Well No. 2, Bernard, East (7700) Field, Wharton
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(1).

0&G 04-0300693: Enforcement action against WFM West Facility Mgmt, LLC (Operator No.
888072) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Gerdes (11833) Lease, Well No. 1, Sinton, West
(Shallow) Field, San Patricio County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).

0&G 7B-0299982: Enforcement action against United Operating, LLC (Operator No. 8§77448) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Bonneau (222973) Lease, Well No. 1, Moby Dick (Marble
Falls) Field, Parker County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), and
3.21().

0&G 7B-0300563: Enforcement action against United Operating, LLC (Operator No. 877448) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the B.S.L. (31790) Lease, Well No. 1, Moby Dick (Marble Falls)
Field, Parker County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), 3.8(d)(1), and
3.13(a)(6)(A).

0&G 09-0298658: Enforcement action against Pacific Exploration Oper Co, LLC (Operator No.
632802) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Coffield (00343) Lease, Well Nos. 1A, 2,3A,3W,
6A, 7A, 11, 13, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26W, and 30, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County,
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.46(j).

0&G 04-0296007: Enforcement action against RWJ Operating LLC (Operator No. 739805) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Scholz, H.H. (11156) Lease, Well No. 1, Clara Droscoll Field,
Nueces County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2) and 3.8(d)(1).

0&G 06-0299489: Enforcement action against RWJ Operating LLC (Operator No. 739805) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Republic Insurance Co. (05173) Lease, Well No. 3, Quitman
(Derr) Field, Wood County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.21(1).
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105.

106.

0&G 7B-0300142: Enforcement action against RWJ Operating LLC (Operator No. 739805) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Shields Unit (26775) Lease, Well No. 1, Nann (Canyon Reef)
Field, Jones County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.13(a)(6)(A).

0&G 09-0299593: Enforcement action against Xstar Resources LLC (Operator No. 945934) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Keck (RRC Gas ID No. 218958) Lease, Well No. 1, Newark,
East (Barnett Shale) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2),
3.13(a)(6)(A) and 3.21(j).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (239 items; numbers 107 - 345)

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

0&G 01-0300662: Gallery Petroleum LLC (Operator No. 293172) enforcement action regarding
Staton, C.D. (09408) Lease, Well No. 6, Tenney Creek Field, Cardwell County, Texas. Violation
of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(3) and 3.8(d)(1).

0&G 01-0300673: Texstar Oil & Gas LLC (Operator No. 850924) enforcement action regarding
Carter, Elwood -A- (06764) Lease, Spiller Field, Guadalupe County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§3.73(1).

0&G 01-0300720: Paul Russell Montgomery Jr. dba Energon3 (Operator No. 251861) enforcement
action regarding Angel Arms (Drilling Permit No. 806133) Lease, Well No. 1, Scotty (Bartosh Sand)
Field, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(b)(1)(C).

0&G 03-0299748: OTEX Resources LLC (Operator No. 628135) enforcement action regarding
Enderli, Busch (17378) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, and the Jones, W.L. (23994) Lease, Well No. 1,
Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).

0&G 03-0299750: OTEX Resources LLC (Operator No. 628135) enforcement action regarding
Busch, H. etal -A- (01754) Lease, Well No. 3, and on the Shelton, Charles H. Fee (11146) Lease,
Well Nos. 1 and 4, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(1).

0&G 04-0294730: A&D Oilfield Services LLC (Operator No. 000036) enforcement action regarding
Andy Lopez Property Wash Out Pit #1-A, (Permit No. 012033 A), Marcellino Lopez Survey, A-281
Field, Jim Wells County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).

O&G 04-0301101: Cortex Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 179904) enforcement action regarding
Zwernemann (13264) Lease, Well No. R 5, Amargosa (Hockley H) Field, Jim Wells County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.73(1).

0&G 04-0301110: MHM Pipeline Co., Inc. (Operator No. 563370) enforcement action regarding
Sulo-Peters, Emergency Salt Water Storage Pit (08764) Lease, Peters, West (Cole, Up) Field, Duval
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(2) and 3.73(i).
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115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

0&G 06-0300941: Dominus Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 222295) enforcement action regarding
Ragsdale (15172) Lease, Well No. 2, Ricappy (Pettit) Field, Cherokee County, Texas. Violation of
16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1) and 3.20(a)(1).

0&G7B-0291179: D.J. & T. Energy (Operator No. 196227) enforcement action regarding Warshaw,
J.G."A" (217400) Lease, Well No. 8, Claytonville (Canyon SD 5200) Field, Fisher County, Texas;
and the Warshaw, J.G. (148043) Lease, Well No. 6 Claytonville (Canyon SD 5200) Field, Fisher
County, Texas; and the Warshaw, J.G. "A" (22399) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 5, Jonisue Bowden
(Canyon) Field, Fisher County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1),
3.14(b)(2) and 3.21(j).

0&G 7B-0296208: Bitter Creek Petroleum Co. (Operator No. 072587) enforcement action regarding
Chapman B (02029) Lease, Well No. 4, Haskell County Regular Field, Haskell County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1) and 3.14(b)(2).

0&G 08-0300640: Bofin, LLC (Operator No. 078386) enforcement action regarding University
(07162) Lease, Walker Field, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and
3.36(d)(1)(M).

0&G 8A-0301982: New Atlantis II, LLC (Operator No. 606027) enforcement action regarding N.E.
IRA A (Drilling Permit No. 818484), Well No. 2W, IRA, N. (Canyon Reef) Field, Scurry County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(¢c).

0&G 09-0295361: Allegiance Exploration, LLC (Operator No. 013301) enforcement action
regarding Fomby (247300) Lease, Well No. 1, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Denton County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.17(a).

0&G 09-0299795: Rover Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 730380) enforcement action
regarding Rio Bravo -ACE- (05469) Lease, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(b), 3.8(d)(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(iv)(II), 3.8(d)(6)(E)(iii) and 3.20(a)(1).

0&G09-0301055: KCR Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No.452701) enforcement action regarding Wells,
Coleman -B- (13912) Lease, Young County Regular Field, Young County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §3.14(d)(12).

LP-Gas 2659: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding Mainland
Food Mart, 7425 Mainland Dr., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2660: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09760) enforcement action regarding KBK Food
Mart, 9803 W. Fairmont, La Porte, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2664: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09760) enforcement action regarding 7-Eleven
#33690, 7818 Rowlett Rd., Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2665: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09760) enforcement action regarding MJK Mart,
400 S. Hwy. 78, #100, Lavon, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
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127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

LP-Gas 2666: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09760) enforcement action regarding Coyote
Food Store, 3026 FM 2094, League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2667: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09760) enforcement action regarding Super K,
1326 S. Dairy Ashford, Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2668: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09760) enforcement action regarding Chubbs
Liquor, 13989 S. Hwy. 121, Trenton, Fannin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2669: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09760) enforcement action regarding 7-Eleven
#33696, 8127 S. Cooper, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2750: Smart Plumbing Inc. (License No. None) enforcement action regarding Gulf Shores
Condominiums-Laundry, 6021 SH361, Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat.
Res. Code §113.081(a)(3).

LP-Gas 2777: Allied Welding Supply Inc. (License No. 13347) enforcement action regarding Allied
Welding Supply Inc., 1811 Shady Oaks, Dr., Suite 100, Denton, Denton County, Texas. Violation
of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(4).

LP-Gas 2785: Pinnacle Propane Express LLC (License No. 19405) enforcement action regarding
Snap N Go, 3600 E. 14th St., Plano, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2786: Pinnacle Propane LLC (License No. 17801) enforcement action regarding Lenorah
Operations, 5003 E. Hwy. 158, Midland, Midland County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401,
adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

LP-Gas 2801: Mr. G Propane Management Inc. (License No. 10453) enforcement action regarding
El Jacalito Meat Market, 5532 Mile 12 N. Rd., Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

Damage Prevention 017380: Wolff Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 100 Main St., Calvert, Robertson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 029164: J. Tucker Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 6537 FM 3097 (Andrews Dr.), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 041122: Silt Solutions, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4900 Sunset Park Ln., Rosharon, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 042606: City of Tomball enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a),
at 2002 Scotch Pine St. (Pine Meadows St.), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 044966: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 300 Partridge Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

Damage Prevention 045528: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15859 Garrison Cir. (Monona Ave.), Brushy Creek, Williamson County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 045913: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1702 Ave. Q (17th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046362: All American Chain Link Fence enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12232 Edgar Degas (Bob Hope), El Paso, El Paso County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 046748: Martin Alvarez enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1726 Abellfield Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046860: City of Sherman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e),
18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3116 Rivercrest (Monfort), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046898: Anthony Harnden Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 500 Teetshorn St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046952: City of Round Rock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1504 Wildwood Dr. (Oakridge Dr.), Old Round Rock, Williamson
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047006: R&A Road Boring, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9300 Eagle Dr., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047057: Mastec enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at 7908 Forbsdale Dr. (Briaton Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047103: C&S Lease Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22nd (Gilmer Rd.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047214: Skope Broadband & Communications, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 11129 Cosimo Pala Path (Barbrook Dr.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 047217: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 23rd (Crane), Gilmer, Upshur County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047272: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7970 S. Dr., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047278: Ohms Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3010 Harkey Rd., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
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155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

Damage Prevention 047279: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1003 Andrew Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047287: Jay's Electrical Contracting, LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 28920 Hwy. 290 (Fairfield Falls Way), Cypress, Harris
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047289: Brown Aerobic Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 11018 May Kirk, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047328: Yes Indeed Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6711 Cowboy (Lonestar), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047384: Park Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3900 Star Ship Crossing, Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047425: EB - Excavating enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 2538 Lone Creek Trail, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047457: Skope Broadband & Communications, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 11033 Rio Vista Dr. (Ember Glen Dr.), Austin,
Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047500: Time Warner Cable enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 12705 Palfrey Dr. (Timberside Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047507: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 319 Hawkins St. (Airline Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047525: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 24th (Pinemont Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047566: Potter Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 116 Woodview Ct. (Valley Crest Dr.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047642: Denbow Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1500 Barbara Jordan Blvd. (Berkman Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047663: PMI enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.4(g), at 500 E. Stayton Ave., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047719: Sorrell Construction Equipment and Materials, LLC enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 100 Oyster Creek Dr., Lake Jackson,
Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047757: Jordan Foster Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 602 N. San Marcos St. (Bismark St.), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.
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170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

Damage Prevention 047787: MJ Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at 14500 Cyprus Point Dr. (Tamerisk Ln.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047826: Perma Pier Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 3525 Gallant Trl. (Alta Vista), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047836: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2300 Sandy Ln. (Fielding), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047847: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 8000 Sandra, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047862: AEP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.10(b), at 102 Ave. H (1st St.), Ozona, Crockett County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047872: Longmire Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 3325 Maple St. (S. 27th St.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047875: Arlington ISD enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2101 E. Sublett Rd. (Prescott Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047906: Serrato's Burglar Bars & Fencing enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 387 Overhill Dr., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047910: Mercer Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 14800 Whitehorse Ln., Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047916: Texas Eco Grow enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13700 Sage Grouse Dr. (Harier Dr.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 047925: Earth Tones Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 14221 Vintage Preserve, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047937: Turquoise Mt. Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7373 N. Mesa (Desert Trail), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047938: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 25th (E. 1st), Cleveland, Liberty County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047954: A&T Yard Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 215 Hickory Dr. (Quail Ln.), Pampa, Gray County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047989: SMC Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 710 Highland (Travis), Dublin, Erath County, Texas.
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185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

Damage Prevention 048013: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 S. Grant (5th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048026: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1635 W. Chelsea Place (Crest Wood Dr.), El Lago, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048036: BRH - Garver Construction, L.P. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 1501 Taft St. (Cleveland), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048058: Ransco Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 15613 Governors Island Way (Teel Dr.), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048068: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.8(a) and 18.8(i), at 2029 Garden Rd. (Butler Rd.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048096: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 8221 Citation Ave. (Ponder Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048102: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1306 Capetown Dr. (NW. 14th St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048115: LOI Engineers enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.11(b) and 18.4(d), at 14564 Greg Dr. (Krag), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048120: TLC Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 15201 Heritage Pkwy. (Eagle Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048128: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 218 Main St. (Alamo Ave.), Lake Dallas, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048147: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 427 W. Wheatland Rd. (Patton St.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048167: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at Sunset Trail (Jones Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048222: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9200 John W. Carpenter Fwy. (Regal Row), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048224: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13498 Pond Springs Rd. (Eddystone St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048235: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4714 Kildare Ave. (Atlas), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048239: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 206 Hwy. 77A (W. Gonzales), Yoakum, Lavaca County, Texas.
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201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

2009.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

Damage Prevention 048243: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 207 Grubbs St., Linden, Cass County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048255: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7143 Elam Rd. (Jim Miller Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048257: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Main St. (Houston St.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048258: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 7207 Breezy Pass Cv. (Breezy Pass), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048260: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Main St. (Houston St.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048262: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 2505 Scenic Park Ct. (Shady Ranch Ln.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048266: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Long Ave. (Jacksboro Hwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048269: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2600 Merlin St. (Al Lipscomb Way), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048271: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4618 Lemon Tree Ln. (Zion), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048273: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 833 Giverny Ln., Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048274: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14628 Mainstay Way (Caliente Pass), Haslet, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048275: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4625 Bayberry Ln. (Zion), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048283: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 11602 Breckan Ct., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048284: Holloman Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at FM 715 (FM 1213), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048290: AV Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6204 N. 3rd (Jay Ave.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048291: Great Lawn & Landscape, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4815 Alaina Dr., Rosharon, Brazoria County, Texas.
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217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

Damage Prevention 048294: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 218 S. Bell St. (Faber St.), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048296: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1302 Wakefield Ct. (N. Peytonville Ave.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048299: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3200 Joe Ramsey Blvd. (Sayle St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048303: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3200 Ave. E (110th St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048304: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 108 Woodforest (Park Place), Elm Mot, McLennan County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048305: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 429 Jolee St. (Custer Rd.), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048306: Gold Standard Plumbing, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 13704 Vallanca Ct. (Marines Dr.), Little Elm, Denton County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048309: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5832 112th St. (Gardner), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048310: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 103 Green Acres Dr. (W. Jefferson), Palmer, Ellis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048314: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3537 N. 23rd St. (Vivian), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048316: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 1812 Crooked Ln. (Cedar Ridge Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048317: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2241 Scripture (Thomas), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048318: City of Conroe enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b),
at 10296 Paradise Valley (Teas Wood Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048321: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 204 Columbus (Reagan), West, McLennan County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048325: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 334 W. Trinity St. (Border St.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
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241.

242.

243.

244.

245.

246.

247.

Damage Prevention 048326: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 243 Hartford (Northampton), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048331: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 307 Aguila Creek Ct., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048333: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 12230 Cottage Promenade (Yager Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048335: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6000 Greenfield Rd. (Tee Head Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048341: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 114 (Westlake Pkwy.), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048343: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 12110 Panay Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048351: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 325 Sammons (S. 3rd), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048352: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5305 Bright Star Tr. (Parliament Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048353: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2575 Polaris Dr. (Aquarius Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048354: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 S. Alexander Rd. (W. Washington), Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048355: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1024 W. Hopkins (N. Johnson), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048361: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20th (Ronnie Ln.), Evant, Hamilton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048362: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 Spruce, Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048363: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2919 Wellington (Spencer), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048364: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 606 Hillcrest Dr. (Ridgeway), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048367: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1125 Pine Bluff (11th St. NE), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
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257.

258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

Damage Prevention 048368: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2920 Freddie St. (Forbes St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048369: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3503 44th (Kerrville Ave.), Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048371: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 2114 Rountree Dr. (Moss St), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048372: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 808 110th St. (Ave. E E), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6745 Main St. (N. Colony Blvd.), The Colony, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048374: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2114 Monroe St. (Ave. L), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048376: MP Technologies, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at Louetta Rd. (Cypress Church Rd.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048378: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 461 Sheepshank Dr. (Village Commons Blvd.), Georgetown, Williamson
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048384: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1904 Hickory (Spruce), Commerce, Hunt County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048387: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1206 Ave. B (13th St.), Ballinger, Runnels County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048388: MSF Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 156 Castlegate Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048390: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 123 Maceta St. (Cero Blvd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048391: Drill Pier Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 11445 Quaker Ave. (114th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048393: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1041 E. Harvey St. (Mississippi Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048395: R. L. Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b),
at 500 Leverkuhn St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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273.

274.

275.

276.

277.

278.

Damage Prevention 048396: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 500 Leverkuhn St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048397: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. 19th (Ave. L), Clifton, Bosque County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048398: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1004 W. Mason St. (College Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048400: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2706 Dover (28th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048401: R&R Telco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
W. Bethal Rd. (Penfolds Ln.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048402: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Bethal Rd. (Penfolds Ln.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048403: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1403 Thatcher (Woodlawn), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048405: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3908 Merida Ave. (W. Pafford St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048409: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 9851 Meadowglen Ln. (Briarpark Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048413: Housley Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1701 Santa Fe Dr. (Holland Lake), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048415: Christman Cable, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b) and 18.9, at 807 N. Pearl St. (W. 9th Ave.), Belton, Bell County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048417: Haros Brothers, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 26th (Medpark Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048418: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 N. Collins St. (E. Lamar Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048419: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 104 E. Houston St. (Coffey St.), Daingerfield, Morris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048420: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 15130 Rolling Oaks Dr. (Stillwater), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048422: City of Mineral Wells enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 2401 SW 4th Ave. (SW. 23rd St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 048423: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1313 Tripoli Trl. (W. Tarrant), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048424: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1300 Blessing Ct. (Martin), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048426: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1201 Anderson (Clearbrook), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048427: Watkins Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1129 N. Frankston Hwy. (Garrison St.), Frankston, Anderson County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048431: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 8427 Misty Chase, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048433: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 Pampa (McCreary Rd.), Murphy, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048435: STC Utility Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 6329 Wright Armstrong St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048436: City of College Station enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 4011 Wild Creek (Cottonwood Creek), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048441: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1120 Enterprise Place (Business Pl.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048443: C + D Escalante Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 17330 Double Horn (Mountain Climb), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048445: Sungrow Landscape Construction Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Lake Worth (Bonham Cv.), McKinney,
Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048446: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2518 Marx St. (25th 1/2 St.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048447: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 517 Parkvale Ln. (Lake Park Dr.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048448: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Academy Dr. (Criminal Justice), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048449: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a),
at CR 84 (Bridle Bend Cir.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.

Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, November 15, 2016 Page 22 of 27



294.

295.

296.

297.

298.

299.

300.

301.

302.

303.

304.

305.

306.

307.

308.

309.

Damage Prevention 048451: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5700 W. Little York (Antoine Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048452: Keith Zars Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a)
and 18.11(b), at 27514 Boerne Mist (Boerne Haze), Boerne, Kendall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048453: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2321 Forest Ave. (Meadowbrook Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048454: Mabak Directional Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at 1324 Millwood Rd. (Elm St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048455: Concho Trenching, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at 4801 117th St. (Utica), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048456: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2312 Pittsburg Landing (Vicksburg), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048461: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21st (Eddins St.), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048462: Targa P1 Mid-Cont Westtex, LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 260 (FM 2594), Rankin, Upton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048467: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 106 Jefferson St., Clute, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048478: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 11339 White Gate Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048481: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2020 E. Grauwyler Rd. (N. Loop 12), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048485: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2721 N. Custer Rd. (CR 857), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048491: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3010 Gears Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048492: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6505 Jerry Ct. (Main), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048495: Old Pal Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.3(a), at 7800 Hillside (Coulter), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048497: Amarillo Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5704 Wesley Dr. (N. Liberty), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 048502: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Airport Fwy. (William Brewster), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048503: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 337 E. 2nd St., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048504: Martinez Paving, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 27th (John B. Alexander Pkwy.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048509: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1102 Pinemont Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048513: Ramer Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4926 Deloache (Sunnybrook), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048517: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 218 E. Abrams (S. Elm St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048519: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 664 Sharpley Dr. (Payton Way), Fate, Rockwall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048520: Mercer Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1415 W. 2nd (Holly), Freeport, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048521: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1415 W. 2nd (Holly), Freeport, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048529: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1314 Thomas Ave., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048533: Sienergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
3700 Kelly Falls Ln. (Kelly Falls Ct.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048535: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1942 N. 5th St. (Victoria St.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048537: John Moore Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25802 Mill Pond Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048543: Murphy Pipeline Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 1509 Roanoke St. (Hanover Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048555: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4279 S. State Hwy. 19 (ACR 146), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048556: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 9000 Gene St., Needville, Fort Bend County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 048560: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 13600 San Martin Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048564: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 306 Park (W. Euless Blvd.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048573: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6200 Forest Ln. (Preston Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048576: Britt Rice Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 125 Spence (University), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048583: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2711 Buena Vista Dr. (Gossett), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048584: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 305 Harborview Dr. (Harbor Landing), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048600: Corona Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 5640 Kiam (Arabelle), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048603: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8701 Sterling (Freeport Pkwy.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048605: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 408 Goliad Ave. (Main St.), Lake Dallas, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048607: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 845 Lake Shadow Dr. (Lakeridge Dr.), Lavon, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048609: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 825 Lake Shadow Dr. (Lakeridge Dr.), Lavon, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048615: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10104 Santa Garza Dr. (San Lucas), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048618: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3033 W. Parker Rd. (Independence Pkwy.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048624: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2305 E. Southlake Blvd. (S. Kimball Ave.), Southlake, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048632: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 817 S. 18th St. (E. Ave. I), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
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341. Damage Prevention 048634: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 303 E. San Saba (Ave. C), Wortham, Freestone County, Texas.

342.  Damage Prevention 048636: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3741 Lawndale Ave. (Marbury Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

343.  Damage Prevention 048637: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1801 Rock Prairie Rd. (Longmire), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

344.  Damage Prevention 048638: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2901 Hardy PI. (Richard Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

345. Damage Prevention 048647: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 E. Fuller Dr. (Euless Main St.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

RULES
ADOPTION

346. Amendment of 16 Texas Administrative Code §3.15, relating to Surface Equipment Removal
Requirements and Inactive Wells.

347.  Amendment of 16 Texas Administrative Code §3.28, relating to Potential and Deliverability of Gas
Wells to be Ascertained and Reported.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

348.  Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.

349.  Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

FINANCIAL SERVICES

350.  Fiscal Year 2016 Annual Financial Report.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

351.  Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of
Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not
limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
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352.

353.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items
posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or
settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney
to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of
Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the
State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters,
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific
occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government
Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government
Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items
considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with
Texas Government Code §551.102.

PUBLIC INPUT

The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the
jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.
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